## CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 5** 

**CITY FILE No:** 19-9119A

PO No: PFY224105 CONTRACTOR/ ADDRESS: Cardinal Contractors, Inc. 13794 NW 4th Street, Suite 200, Sunrise, FL 33325

PROJECT: DEEP INJECTION WELLS NO. 3 AND NO. 4 PUMP STATION TRANSFER FROM ACC.:

CONTRACT DATE: 3/31/2022

Page

Date:

1 of 1

5/14/2023

Change Order No. 5

## ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$112,299,970.00 STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DEFLECTIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	INCREASE	DECREASE
ield Changes	•	
- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS FOR TIME ONLY -	\$0.00	
All issues impacting time from Notice to Proceed through March 31, 2024.		
All known impacts to the project schedule are addressed by this changer order		
including weather, out of scope emergency work, expected late deliveries of		
electrical equipment, and any other matter effecting the schedule.		
emaining Contract Contingency Allowance (\$1,728,136.35)	L	
Contingency Decrease		\$0.0
OTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTINGENCY AND ALLOWANCES	\$0.00	\$0.0

This change order includes any amounts for charges in the sequence of work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/or impact cost.

REMAINING CONTINGENCY CONTRACT PRICE /TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: REVISED CONTRACT PRICE /TIME WITH CHANGE ORDER REVISED COMPLETION DATE: No Change	\$1,728,136.35 \$112,299,970.00 \$0.00 \$112,299,970.00	1,000 DAYS 370 1,370 DAYS
APPROVAL BY CONSULTA	<u>ANT</u>	
I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisf	factorily complete the Co	ntract. The price
changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made.	1 1 100	
RECOMMENDED BY:	Marktahn D	ATE: 9/24/2024
Brown and Caldwell		,
ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRAC	CTOR	
Cardinal Contractors, Inc.	/ Sr. Project ManagerD	•
APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLY	YVVOOD	
The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized change shown in the contract price is authorized.	to proceed with these char	iges and the
APPROVED BY:	D	ATE:
JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	_	<u> </u>
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		